QUICK FACTS
	○ Røgdetektor med indbygget servicealarm til kanal-
montering med optisk funktion
	○ Venturirøret er i standardversionen 0,6 m, men kan
også bestilles i længderne 1,5 og 2,8 m
	○ Strømforsyning 24 VDC sker fra kontrolenhed
	○ Som tilbehør fås en kanalhylde (TRITON T-MD) og
længere venturirør (TRITON T-VR1,5 og TRITON

a stable and uniform flow from the whole cross section of the
ventilation duct.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Designation
UG-3-O Optical duct smoke detector
ACCESSORIES
Item code Designation
UG-MB Mounting bracket (for insulated/
circular ducts)
UG-COVER Waterproof housing (for mounting
outdoors, in cold attics etc.)
VR-0.6M* Venturi tube 0,6 m
VR-1.5M* Venturi tube 1,5 m
VR-2.8M* Venturi tube 2,8 m
VRF-0.6M* Venturi tube 0,6 m with fan
VRF-1.5M* Venturi tube 1,5 m with fan
VRF-2.8M* Venturi tube 2,8 m with fan
ST-EXTEND Extension of venturi tube VR & ST, 1.06M
ABAV-S3-GB-24V Control unit 24V AC
ABAV-S3-GB-230V Control unit 230V AC
* The venturi tubes are sold separately.
DIMENSIONS
(mm)
WIRING DIAGRAM
Terminal 6 and 7 can be used for installation of a venturi pipe
with a booster fan.
    SD-1
Uniguard
LED-03*
    SDn
Uniguard
2,2 kohm
CONTROL UNIT
ABAV-S3
SMOKE DETECTORS
Booster fan24VAC/DC
6
7
*Cable length to LED-03 max 3m.
150
146
180
27
85
154
35
Calectro AB   Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
UG-3-O UNIGUARD SUPERFLOW
Optical smoke detector with service alarm for duct installation.
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating Voltage: 24V DC from control unit
Detector type:  Optical
Operating current: ~ 0,04 mA
Service alarm current: ~ 10 mA (at 22V)
Fire alarm current: ~ 40 mA (at 22V)
Operating temperature: -10°C to +55°C
Maximum humidity: 99% RH
Duct air velocity range: Approx. 0,2 to 20 m/s
Approvals
   Detector head: EN 54-7
LED on smoke detector: Green - service alarm
Red - smoke alarm
LED on PCB: Yellow - service alarm
Red - smoke alarm
Adaptor housing: ABS